ELECTRIFIED FUNCTION
“__”      = No elec. option
EB        = Elec. Alarm with battery
EBxW   = Elec. Alarm with battery
                 weatherized
ED        = Elec. Dogging (V40 Series
                 only)
EE         = Delayed Egress (V40 Series

EXVxW = Request to Exit Signal
                 Weatherized - High Voltage
                                        HOW TO ORDER
FIRE RATING
“F”   = Fire rated
“__” = Non-fire
            rated *
OUTSIDE TRIM FUNCTION
01P     = Cover Plate
01PN   = Cover Narrow Plate
02A     = Dummy Pull
02AN  = Dummy Narrow Pull
02WP  = Dummy Wire Pull
03A     = Keyed Pull
03AN  = Keyed Narrow Pull
03P     = Keyed Pull
03PN  = Keyed Narrow Pull
03WS  = Keyed Cylinder Trim
08BN  = Key locks & unlocks Lever Trim
09BN  = Key unlocks Lever Trim
14BN  = Lever always active
EU2W = Electric Unlock Trim -
              BP2 Mounting Plate
            (Fail Safe / Fail Secure)
DOGGING FUNCTION
LD  = Less dogging
HD = Hex dogging
CD = Cylinder dogging
DEVICE FINISH
628 = Aluminum *
711 = Black
DOOR WIDTH/DEVICE LENGTH
36” wide door (3’) *
48” wide door (4’)
DOOR HANDING
RHR = Right hand reverse *
LHR = Left hand reverse
SERIES TYPE
V40       = Rim device, wide
                stile
V40xW = Weatherized Rim
                device, wide stile
HV40   = Rim device, wide
                stile, hurricane rated
V50       = Surface Vertical Rod
V51       = Surface Vertical
                Rod, top rod only
PUSH PAD
BLK  = Black Push Pad (Standard on all
            VS except EB, EBxW, EE, EH,
            EHxR, EI & EM
RWE = Red Push Pad White English
Contact Factory for additional languages
OUTSIDE TRIM FINISH
628 = Aluminum * - P & PN
689 = Powder coated aluminum -
          A, AN & BN
693 = Powder coated black - A,
          AN & BN
626 = Brushed Chrome - WS
711 = Black anodized aluminum -
          P & PN
STRIKES
94    = Double door strike kit
96    = Surface non-roller (V50/V51 Series)
96B = Dust proof (V50/V51 Series)
98    = Semi-mortise
99    = Surface
DOOR HEIGHT/SVR HEIGHT
84”   = high door
96”   = high door
120” = high door
SN1 = Sex nut kit